FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 05-08-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

BOX ASSIGNMENT		4 00 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Attorney Docket No. 1720.066
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Fig.			iginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:	
			1	ess(es) of receiving party(ies):
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):			2. Name(s) and addi	ess(es) or receiving party(ies).
Yasuki WAKABAYASHI				
		Kabushiki Kaisha Piolax, also trading as Piolax, Inc. 15 Iwai-cho, Hodogaya-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN		
		,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				•
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement			1	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: April 10, 2007		Additional name(s) & Ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: April 10, 2007				
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s)	•
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Perry J. Saidman		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00
Street Address:	8601 Georgia Avenue		☑ Enclosed (USPTC	Credit Card Payment Form)
	Suite 603			ency to deposit account
City:	Silver Spring		☐ Charge entire fee	(\$) to deposit account
State:	MD Zip	20910	8. Deposit account no	umber:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. 64/17/2607 MGEBREM1 00000104 29285881				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true opposite the original document.				
Perry J. Saidman 26,028 Levy Ridum April 13, 2007				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				

ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET

SUBMITTED WITHOUT

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

PATENT REEL: 019274 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 05/03/2007